
2022-2023 Louisiana Tech University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-13   Conf: 12-8   Home: 10-5   Away: 7-6   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Walker, Keiunna 32-32 927 29.0 189-446 .424 22-66 .333 172-219 .785 13 134 147 4.6 80 1 62 90 3 34 572 17.9
44 Roberson, Anna Larr 23-22 587 25.5 106-213 .498 2-8 .250 75-93 .806 45 107 152 6.6 55 1 12 33 14 12 289 12.6
24 Brannon, Amaya 25-21 619 24.8 73-178 .410 10-41 .244 42-53 .792 41 81 122 4.9 45 0 27 62 1 25 198 7.9
10 Bates, Salma 32-31 985 30.8 72-181 .398 20-72 .278 43-62 .694 15 86 101 3.2 52 0 111 90 9 27 207 6.5
03 Lee, Robyn 32-1 507 15.8 83-166 .500 1-9 .111 38-54 .704 15 55 70 2.2 60 0 37 38 0 11 205 6.4
04 Sant, Lotte 32-11 850 26.6 60-152 .395 55-140 .393 13-15 .867 20 56 76 2.4 38 0 20 26 2 10 188 5.9
23 Nativi, Silvia 32-29 913 28.5 50-115 .435 14-45 .311 11-18 .611 29 81 110 3.4 51 0 96 49 14 30 125 3.9
33 Wurm, Mackenzie 31-10 406 13.1 47-104 .452 0-2 .000 22-32 .688 15 66 81 2.6 39 0 7 20 46 9 116 3.7
12 Green, Gabbie 32-3 457 14.3 33-106 .311 29-85 .341 12-15 .800 10 47 57 1.8 39 0 23 26 0 5 107 3.3
32 Thompson, Kate 21-0 135 6.4 14-27 .519 0-0 .000 8-10 .800 10 21 31 1.5 28 0 2 8 3 4 36 1.7
45 Bukvic, Anja 11-0 36 3.3 5-10 .500 1-1 1.000 7-8 .875 0 3 3 0.3 1 0 3 3 0 1 18 1.6
34 Angoi, Ayen 10-0 30 3.0 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 5 7 0.7 4 0 0 2 0 1 11 1.1
01 Smith, Autumn 9-0 23 2.6 4-7 .571 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 0.2 5 0 3 2 0 1 10 1.1
Total 32 6475 202.3 741-1711 .433 154-470 .328 446-583 .765 274 833 1107 34.6 497 2 403 470 92 170 2082 65.06
Opponents 6475 202.3 717-1855 .387 178-598 .298 345-471 .732 352 758 1110 34.7 587 10 390 478 93 242 1957 61.16

Team Statistics LATech OPP
SCORING 2082 1957
    Points Per Game 65.1 61.2
    Scoring Margin 3.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 741-1711 717-1855
    Field Goal Pct .433 .387
3 POINT FG-ATT 154-470 178-598
    3PT FG Pct .328 .298
    3PT Made Per Game 4.8 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 446-583 345-471
    FT Pct .765 .732
    FT Made Per Game 13.9 10.8
REBOUNDS 1107 1110
    Rebounds Per Game 34.6 34.7
    Rebounds Margin -0.1 –
ASSISTS 403 390
    Assists Per Game 12.6 12.2
TURNOVERS 470 478
    Turnovers Per Game 14.7 14.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 170 242
    Steals Per Game 5.3 7.6
BLOCKS 92 93
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.9
ATTENDANCE 22,733 13,065
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-1,516 13-1,005
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-658

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Louisiana Tech 497 478 538 536 10 13 2082
Opponents 424 457 487 555 10 9 1957

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 CENTRAL BAPTIST W 86-30 1,459
11/10/22 ARKANSAS ST. W 59-56 2,948
11/13/22 at ULM W 68-53 1,213
11/22/22 at SMU L 59-63 622
11/25/22 vs Stetson W 73-50 0
11/26/22 vs Illinois St. L 53-70 925
11/27/22 vs George Washington W 71-52 0
12/03/22 ALCORN W 70-59 1,338
12/08/22 VANDERBILT L 70-75 1,515
12/12/22 SOUTH ALABAMA W 73-50 1,190

* 12/18/22 UTEP L 54-62 1,371
* 12/29/22 at UTSA W 62-57 852
* 12/31/22 CHARLOTTE L 57-66 1,622
* 01/05/23 RICE W 79-74 1,273
* 01/07/23 at UTEP L 66-72 856
* 01/11/23 NORTH TEXAS W 81-66 1,265
* 01/14/23 at UAB W 61-55 289
* 01/19/23 at Western Ky. L 55-66 822
* 01/21/23 at Middle Tenn. L 50-68 3,411
* 01/26/23 UAB W 67-62 1,165
* 01/28/23 UTSA L 63-66 1,438
* 02/02/23 at Rice L 57-60 575
* 02/09/23 FIU W 76-65 1,394
* 02/11/23 FLA. ATLANTIC W 68-56 1,795
* 02/16/23 at North Texas W 57-44 1,547
* 02/18/23 at Charlotte W 83-79 749
* 02/23/23 WESTERN KY. W 70-65 1,323
* 02/25/23 MIDDLE TENN. L 59-61 1,637
* 03/02/23 at FIU W 69-62 668
* 03/04/23 at Fla. Atlantic W 65-60 1

03/09/23 vs UTEP L 54-64 1,708
03/16/23 at Arkansas L 47-69 1,460

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Louisiana Tech University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-8   Home: 6-4   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Walker, Keiunna 20-20 610 30.5 130-291 .447 16-49 .327 111-144 .771 7 96 103 5.2 53 1 41 56 1 23 387 19.4
44 Roberson, Anna Larr 11-10 277 25.2 44-91 .484 1-4 .250 42-50 .840 21 38 59 5.4 27 1 4 17 7 5 131 11.9
24 Brannon, Amaya 15-11 372 24.8 42-105 .400 7-23 .304 36-46 .783 27 44 71 4.7 29 0 13 39 1 15 127 8.5
10 Bates, Salma 20-19 666 33.3 51-126 .405 16-54 .296 26-36 .722 8 57 65 3.3 34 0 72 58 4 14 144 7.2
04 Sant, Lotte 20-9 614 30.7 45-97 .464 43-91 .473 5-7 .714 12 39 51 2.6 27 0 13 21 1 6 138 6.9
03 Lee, Robyn 20-1 312 15.6 57-116 .491 1-8 .125 23-33 .697 9 32 41 2.1 32 0 22 24 0 6 138 6.9
33 Wurm, Mackenzie 20-10 326 16.3 33-78 .423 0-2 .000 14-22 .636 10 50 60 3.0 31 0 4 15 35 6 80 4.0
23 Nativi, Silvia 20-20 559 28.0 29-72 .403 8-29 .276 8-10 .800 17 46 63 3.2 34 0 48 31 4 13 74 3.7
12 Green, Gabbie 20-0 258 12.9 21-56 .375 21-54 .389 8-10 .800 4 21 25 1.3 25 0 11 12 0 2 71 3.6
45 Bukvic, Anja 3-0 4 1.3 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1.0
32 Thompson, Kate 10-0 42 4.2 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 0.6 7 0 0 3 1 2 6 0.6
34 Angoi, Ayen 4-0 7 1.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
01 Smith, Autumn 3-0 3 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4050 202.5 455-1039 .438 113-314 .360 276-362 .762 150 490 640 32.0 305 2 228 291 54 92 1299 64.95
Opponents 4050 202.5 468-1157 .404 107-353 .303 223-287 .777 225 474 699 35.0 367 8 254 291 56 151 1266 63.30

Team Statistics LATech OPP
SCORING 1299 1266
    Points Per Game 65.0 63.3
    Scoring Margin 1.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 455-1039 468-1157
    Field Goal Pct .438 .404
3 POINT FG-ATT 113-314 107-353
    3PT FG Pct .360 .303
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 276-362 223-287
    FT Pct .762 .777
    FT Made Per Game 13.8 11.2
REBOUNDS 640 699
    Rebounds Per Game 32.0 35.0
    Rebounds Margin -3.0 –
ASSISTS 228 254
    Assists Per Game 11.4 12.7
TURNOVERS 291 291
    Turnovers Per Game 14.6 14.6
    Turnovers Margin 0.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 92 151
    Steals Per Game 4.6 7.6
BLOCKS 54 56
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 2.8
ATTENDANCE 14,283 9,770
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-1,428 10-977
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Louisiana Tech 319 300 324 333 10 13 1299
Opponents 276 301 301 369 10 9 1266

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/18/22 UTEP L 54-62 1371
12/29/22 at  UTSA W 62-57 852
12/31/22 CHARLOTTE L 57-66 1622
01/05/23 RICE W 79-74 1273
01/07/23 at  UTEP L 66-72 856
01/11/23 NORTH TEXAS W 81-66 1265
01/14/23 at  UAB W 61-55 289
01/19/23 at  Western Ky. L 55-66 822
01/21/23 at  Middle Tenn. L 50-68 3411
01/26/23 UAB W 67-62 1165
01/28/23 UTSA L 63-66 1438
02/02/23 at  Rice L 57-60 575
02/09/23 FIU W 76-65 1394
02/11/23 FLA. ATLANTIC W 68-56 1795
02/16/23 at  North Texas W 57-44 1547
02/18/23 at  Charlotte W 83-79 749
02/23/23 WESTERN KY. W 70-65 1323
02/25/23 MIDDLE TENN. L 59-61 1637
03/02/23 at  FIU W 69-62 668
03/04/23 at  Fla. Atlantic W 65-60 1


